

EU Declaration of Conformity

Product Name: WIRELESS MAGNET DETECTOR

Product Model: DS-PDMC-EG2-WE

Manufacturer: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

No. 555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China

Directives: RED: 2014/53/EU

ROHS:2011/65/EU and its amendment (EU)2015/863

Standards: EN 55032:2015,EN 50130-4:2011+A1:2014,EN 301 489-1

V2.2.3,EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1,EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1,EN 300 220-2

V3.1.1,EN 62479:2010,EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017

The conformity assessment procedure as referenced in Article 17 and detailed in Annex III of the Radio Equipment Directive has been performed by a notified body:

Notified Body & No.: / Certification No.: /

Note: "/" means the conformity assessment procedure is not performed by a notified body.

Accessories: Antenna: /

Power adapter: / Battery: CR123A

Note: Accessories' specific model may differ under the premise of having the same technical features with the above accessories and

having no influence on the conformity of the radio equipment.

Note: "/" means the accessory is not required and/or has no influence on the conformity of the radio equipment and/or is not intended to be installed or changed by the user without the direction of the

manufacturer.

Software: V1.0.2

Note: All updated version released by the manufacturer have been verified and have no influence on the conformity of the radio equipment. All RF parameters are not intended to be installed or

changed by the user without the direction of the manufacturer.

The Product described above is in conformity with the relevant European Union harmonization legislation.

Sign for and on behalf of: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.



Title: Testing&Certification Director, Hangzhou Hikvision

Digital Technology Co., Ltd.

Date of Issue: 2020/03/19 Place: China